

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

PR-84-83 (10-31-83)

CHARLES R. DENESIA NAMED ASSISTANT REGIONAL DIRECTOR IN MINNEAPOLIS

The Board of Directors of the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation today announced the appointment of Charles Roger Denesia as Assistant Regional Director for the FDIC's Minneapolis Region effective October 31, 1983. Mr. Denesia has served as Review Examiner in the Omaha Region since April 1979.

Mr. Denesia, 41, began his FDIC career as an examiner trainee in the Omaha Region in 1971 and all of his subsequent assignments have been in the Omaha Region. He became a commissioned examiner in 1975 and was promoted to Review Examiner in 1979.

James L. Sexton, Director of the Division of Bank Supervision, said:
"Roger has served the Corporation capably in varied areas of responsibility and
I am pleased that the Board has recognized his fine abilities and potential
with this promotion."

Mr. Denesia holds a BS degree in Business Administration from the University of Nebraska. He is a graduate of the National Commercial Lending School of the University of Oklahoma and the Herbert V. Prochnow School of Banking at the University of Wisconsin.

Before joining the FDIC Mr. Denesia worked for the First Interstate Bank of Los Angeles from 1964 to 1966. He was an officer in the United States Air Force from 1966 until 1971.

Mr. Denesia, a native of Wayne, Nebraska, and his wife, Judy, have two daughters, Christine and Cathy.

#